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SOUTH AFRICA
SCOTTSVILLE 

WEDNESDAY
23 AUG 2023

RACE  1	 6:40 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 944	 Dame Mazona	 57	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 9.1%	 K Naidoo	 7.2%
2	 576743	 Madame Zee	 60	 [	 2]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 G I Rich	 7.5%
3	 646823	 Lady Greensleeves	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 S G Tarry	 15.6%
4	 83732	 Freedom Square	 60	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 15.8%	 S G Tarry	 15.6%
5	 0	 Soprano	 57	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 9.7%	 M L Roberts	 12.0%
6	 46	 Lady Lennox	 57	 [	 6]	 V’D Merwe	 8.7%	 A G Laird	 14.3%
7	 0	 Predators Beauty	 57	 [	 7]	 N Patel	 1.7%	 Y Singh	 5.0%
8	 497588	 Silken Lace	 60	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.3%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
9	 	 Ocean Palace	 57	 [	 9]	 G Lerena	 16.9%	 W H Marwing	 10.7%
10	 837080	 Joy To The World	 60	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 D I Campbell	 5.5%
11	 	 Meldiva Gold	 57	 [	11]	 K A Brewer	 7.1%	 W H Marwing	 10.7%
12	 0	 Bighairduncare	 57	 [	12]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 4.3%	 C Hewitson	 11.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Lady Greensleeves

	 4	 Freedom Square
	 2	 Madame Zee
	 1	 Dame Mazona

4	 Freedom Square	 33%
3	 Lady Greensleeves	 22%
2	 Madame Zee	 7%

4	 Freedom Square	 50%
3	 Lady Greensleeves	 25%
2	 Madame Zee	 13%

2	 Madame Zee	 1:24.24
8	 Silken Lace	 1:24.89
4	 Freedom Square	 1:26.04
3	 Lady Greensleeves	 1:26.17
5	 Soprano	 1:27.04

Race Preview: Lady Greensleeves (3) has solid and consistent form and is one of the leading lights. 
Sean Tarry has a strong hand here as the stable companion is the biggest danger. Freedom Square 
(4) nearly got it all right last time and is an obvious serious threat. Madame Zee (2) ran well last time 
and has a strong place chance again. Dame Mazona (1) is lightly raced and improving all the time - 
strong contender.

RACE  2	 7:15 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 4	 Birthright	 60	 [	 1]	 K A Brewer	 7.1%	 A G Laird	 14.3%
2	 0835	 Ment To Fly	 60	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 L Karriem	 3.8%
3	 09	 Northern Blue	 60	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 D W Moore	 7.4%
4	 93	 Palace Revolt	 60	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 16.9%	 W H Marwing	 10.7%
5	 624	 Kaygee’s Delight	 60	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 5.3%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
6	 72	 Vibe Sa	 60	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 17.3%
7	 530	 Andy Coogle	 60	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 9.1%	 K Naidoo	 7.2%
8	 980	 Almond Butter	 60	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 9.5%	 M D Miller	 10.3%
9	 273	 Dynalley	 60	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.4%
10	 8	 General Byng	 60	 [	10]	 N Patel	 1.7%	 A J Rivalland	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	6	 Vibe Sa

	 1	 Birthright
	 9	 Dynalley
	 10	General Byng

9	 Dynalley	 33%
5	 Kaygee’s Delight	 22%
2	 Ment To Fly	 17%
4	 Palace Revolt	 17%
7	 Andy Coogle	 17%

8	 Almond Butter	 1:27.85
7	 Andy Coogle	 1:28.12

Race Preview: Vibe Sa (6) showed huge improvement at only the second time of asking and could 
be hard to oppose this time. Birthright (1) ran an absolute cracker on debut on the Highveld behind 
Jerusalema Rain and will be a huge danger in this - big runner. Dynalley (9) has shown some talent 
and must be included in all bets and General Byng (10) is the lurker and value for quartets.

RACE  3	 7:50 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 666952	 Tickalox	 57	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 16.9%	 P V Lafferty	 10.8%
2	 470	 Navajo Nation	 57	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 R A Hill	 12.6%
3	 0	 Silver Alert	 57	 [	 3]	 R Khathi	 10.4%	 M D Miller	 10.3%
4	 990	 Hell’s Bells	 57	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.3%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
5	 446053	 Jet Bund	 57	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 9.5%	 M D Miller	 10.3%
6	 765	 Global Ruler	 57	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 D I Campbell	 5.5%
7	 7	 District Twelve	 57	 [	 7]	 K A Brewer	 7.1%	 W H Marwing	 10.7%
8	 645408	 Ladooshka	 60	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 D I Campbell	 5.5%
9	 677006	 Queen’s Gambit	 57	 [	 9]	 D Daniels	 2.7%	 M N Prinsloo	 7.2%
10	 0	 U King	 57	 [	10]	 J Jacobs	 6.8%	 K Naidoo	 7.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Jet Bund

	 2	 Navajo Nation
	 1	 Tickalox
	 6	 Global Ruler

5	 Jet Bund	 7%
8	 Ladooshka	 5%

5	 Jet Bund	 33% 4	 Hell’s Bells	 1:35.89
8	 Ladooshka	 1:37.07
5	 Jet Bund	 1:39.43
1	 Tickalox	 1:40.58

Race Preview: Jet Bund (5) is well tried but looks cherry ripe for the win and seems to have bumped 
the right field. Navajo Nation (2) can be forgiven for his last run in a tough field. His first two attempts 
showed that there is something there and he can finish in the first three here. Tickalox (1) ran an ab-
solute cracker last time under Gavin Lerena who retains the ride which is always a good sign - strong 
each way claims. Global Ruler (6) could have some improvement to offer.

RACE  4	 8:25 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   2400m
1	 453623	 Arverni King	 60	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 15.8%	 P B Muscutt	 15.7%
2	 380246	 Tin Cup	 56.5	 [	 2]	 R Khathi	 10.4%	 W A Nel	 8.7%
3	 148278	 Tom Bombadil	 55.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 D W Moore	 7.4%
4	 333665	 Banzai Pipeline	 58.5	 [	 4]	 S Hlengwa	 9.7%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
5	 557107	 The Bund	 59	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 9.5%	 M L Roberts	 12.0%
6	 233948	 Twice Golden	 60.5	 [	 6]	 T Mayhew (4)	 3.7%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
7	 248520	 Khanyisa Indlela	 60	 [	 7]	 D Daniels	 2.7%	 A Wright	 13.7%
8	 606054	 Cyber Time	 58	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 L W Goosen	 5.7%
9	 333223	 Caesura	 61.5	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 A Wright	 13.7%
10	 323512	 Madison Blues	 60.5	 [	10]	 G Lerena	 16.9%	 P V Lafferty	 10.8%
11	 652182	 Quantifier	 61.5	 [	11]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 17.3%
12	 850707	 Juan Carlos	 62	 [	12]	 C Maujean	 5.3%	 L W Goosen	 5.7%
13	 378340	 Seattle Beat	 53.5	 [	13]	 J Jacobs	 6.8%	 K Naidoo	 7.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 11	 Quantifier

	 10	Madison Blues
	 8	 Cyber Time
	 1	 Arverni King

7	 Khanyisa Indlela	 100%
10	Madison Blues	 100%
1	 Arverni King	 42%
6	 Twice Golden	 33%
2	 Tin Cup	 33%

1	 Arverni King	 67%
3	 Tom Bombadil	 33%
8	 Cyber Time	 33%
6	 Twice Golden	 29%

12	Juan Carlos	 2:27.94
6	 Twice Golden	 2:29.74
8	 Cyber Time	 2:31.44
3	 Tom Bombadil	 2:31.90
4	 Banzai Pipeline	 2:32.56

Race Preview: Quantifier (1) does have a tough draw to deal with but his rider knows him well and 
is also in mustard form currently. He ran well behind Professor Snape last time and is selected to go 
one better. Madison Blues (10) is holding form well and has obvious strong each way claims. Cyber 
Time (8) is coming good again and has a strong place chance and Arverni King (1) is ultra-consist-
ent and can never be dismissed from any bets.

RACE  5	 9:00 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 364025	 Rulership	 59	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 9.5%	 M D Miller	 10.3%
2	 112790	 Faustino	 58	 [	 2]	 J Jacobs	 6.8%	 K Naidoo	 7.2%
3	 187453	 Coin Spinner	 60.5	 [	 3]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 4.3%	 A J Rivalland	 11.5%
4	 108680	 Hooves Of Troy	 54.5	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 W Whitehead	 13.9%
5	 328510	 Tchaikovsky	 54.5	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.3%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
6	 513768	 Get In The Q	 56	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 M Dixon	 14.6%
7	 975609	 Ishnana	 61	 [	 7]	 T Mayhew (4)	 3.7%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
8	 226784	 Donquerari	 52.5	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 5.3%	 L W Goosen	 5.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Rulership

	 3	 Coin Spinner
	 6	 Get In The Q
	 8	 Donquerari

2	 Faustino	 50%
3	 Coin Spinner	 48%
6	 Get In The Q	 39%
1	 Rulership	 39%
7	 Ishnana	 31%

5	 Tchaikovsky	 57%
1	 Rulership	 54%
4	 Hooves Of Troy	 49%
6	 Get In The Q	 46%
2	 Faustino	 42%

2	 Faustino	 0:56.09
7	 Ishnana	 0:56.23
4	 Hooves Of Troy	 0:56.40
6	 Get In The Q	 0:56.52
1	 Rulership	 0:56.64

Race Preview: Rulership (1) is very speedy and could be tough to catch. However, it won’t be that 
easy (it never is) as there are others speedsters around. Coin Spinner (3) is running well despite 
taking some time to win again - a huge effort can be expected from him. Get In The Q’s (6) last run 
is best ignored. She, too, has plenty speed and can be expected to be a huge danger in this. Donque-
rari (8) is worth including into quartet perms, he ran close last time and should win soon.

RACE  6	 9:35 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 159778	 Fashion Mistress	 58.5	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 9.5%	 P B Muscutt	 15.7%
2	 036777	 Tiz Magic	 54.5	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 15.8%	 S G Tarry	 15.6%
3	 322434	 Birdwatcher	 55.5	 [	 3]	 G Lerena	 16.9%	 D C Howells	 9.2%
4	 062796	 Shona Kirsty Yves	 61	 [	 4]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 25.0%	 M L Roberts	 12.0%
5	 742316	 Jade’s Caberneigh	 60.5	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 P B Muscutt	 15.7%
6	 349231	 Cinnamon Blush	 60.5	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.3%	 W Whitehead	 13.9%
7	 423691	 Blush Of Dawn	 57	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 5.3%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
8	 510090	 Spirited Flight	 58.5	 [	 8]	 D Daniels	 2.7%	 M Dixon	 14.6%
9	 499742	 Miss Gibson	 55	 [	 9]	 N Patel	 1.7%	 Y Govender	 6.6%
10	 002610	 Kitten’s Adventure	 59.5	 [	10]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 G I Rich	 7.5%
11	 266057	 Chelsea Flower	 58	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 C Hewitson	 11.3%
12	 494210	 Stealth Attack	 61.5	 [	12]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 A Wright	 13.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 Miss Gibson

	 3	 Birdwatcher
	 2	 Tiz Magic
	 4	 Shona Kirsty Yves

6	 Cinnamon Blush	 38%
10	Kitten’s Adventure	 33%
4	 Shona Kirsty Yves	 33%
11	Chelsea Flower	 33%
8	 Spirited Flight	 25%

1	 Fashion Mistress	 67%
7	 Blush Of Dawn	 38%
6	 Cinnamon Blush	 36%
4	 Shona Kirsty Yves	 33%
12	Stealth Attack	 28%

7	 Blush Of Dawn	 1:09.52
2	 Tiz Magic	 1:09.56
10	Kitten’s Adventure	 1:09.68
6	 Cinnamon Blush	 1:09.96
3	 Birdwatcher	 1:10.00

Race Preview: Miss Gibson (9) ran an absolute blinder behind Foreshore last time and is selected to 
go one better. Rider Nicholas Patel retains the ride. Birdwatcher (3) is as consistent as ever and has 
the usual strong each way claims. If she were to win, it would be no shock at all but she might have 
to go to beat the first choice. Tiz Magic (2) and Shona Kirsty Yves (4) are both never too far off the 
action and could be the value for the minor places.

RACE  7	 10:10 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 144568	 Priceless Ruler	 61.5	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 9.5%	 S H Ferrie	 14.3%
2	 422277	 Ideal Act	 57	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.4%
3	 838068	 Bowie	 56	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 17.3%
4	 408216	 Formagear	 58.5	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 15.8%	 P B Muscutt	 15.7%
5	 314445	 Captain Casey	 61.5	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 16.9%	 A J Rivalland	 11.5%
6	 763573	 Shampompo Shampizi	 55	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 A Wright	 13.7%
7	 469822	 Passage Of Power	 54.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 R A Hill	 12.6%
8	 363010	 Paisley Park	 60.5	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 S G Tarry	 15.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Passage Of Power

	 4	 Formagear
	 6	 Shampompo Shampizi
	 5	 Captain Casey

5	 Captain Casey	 100%
2	 Ideal Act	 48%
7	 Passage Of Power	 44%
4	 Formagear	 42%
6	 Shampompo Shampizi	 33%

8	 Paisley Park	 67%
1	 Priceless Ruler	 50%
2	 Ideal Act	 47%
6	 Shampompo Shampizi	 24%
4	 Formagear	 22%

1	 Priceless Ruler	 1:21.19
8	 Paisley Park	 1:21.36
3	 Bowie	 1:21.95
2	 Ideal Act	 1:22.26
6	 Shampompo Shampizi	 1:22.47

Race Preview: Passage Of Power (7) has been knocking loudly at the door and put up a smart 
performance behind talented Celestial City last time. That effort could make him hard to peg back. 
Formagear (4) was in the same race won by Celestial City and should be right there at the finish. 
Shampompo Shampizi (6) is more than capable of running into the first four and Captain Casey (5) 
is talented and can build on his fair last run behind Mk’s Pride - respect and include.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

INSIDE TRACK
OUTSIDE TRACK

SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA SCOTTSVILLE (TURF TRACK)

Turf 2300m oval. Races up to 1200m straight course; 
beyond 1200m clockwise round turn with 550m run-in. 
There are inside and outside tracks in races beyond 
1200m with a common back straight and turns. The 
outside track joins the 1200m straight course at the 
550m mark, while the inside track has its own run-in.
Low-number draws favoured 1600m.
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顶级南非赛事
斯高维尔

第  1场	 6:40 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 944	玛佐纳	 Dame Mazona	 57	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 9.1%	 纳都	 7.2%
2	 576743	吉夫人	 Madame Zee	 60	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 黎奇	 7.5%
3	 646823	绿袖小姐	Lady Greensleeves	 60	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 泰利	 15.6%
4	 83732	自由广场	Freedom Square	 60	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 15.8%	 泰利	 15.6%
5	 0	索帕诺	 Soprano	 57	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 9.7%	 罗拨士	 12.0%
6	 46	伦诺斯	 Lady Lennox	 57	 [	 6]	 安保罗	 8.7%	 莱尔德	 14.3%
7	 0	美丽野兽	Predators Beauty	 57	 [	 7]	 帕特尔	 1.7%	 亚达兴	 5.0%
8	 497588	丝绸蕾丝	Silken Lace	 60	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 11.3%	 布勒	 9.8%
9	 	海洋皇宫	Ocean Palace	 57	 [	 9]	 雷景勋	 16.9%	 马伟豪	 10.7%
10	 837080	欢乐世界	 Joy To The World	 60	 [	10]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 康贝尔	 5.5%
11	 	美帝瓦金	Meldiva Gold	 57	 [	11]	 布里维	 7.1%	 马伟豪	 10.7%
12	 0	爆炸头	 Bighairduncare	 57	 [	12]	 利哈巴(4)	 4.3%	 何伟森	 11.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	 绿袖小姐

	 4	 自由广场

	 2	 吉夫人

	 1	 玛佐纳

4	 自由广场	 33%
3	 绿袖小姐	 22%
2	 吉夫人	 7%

4	 自由广场	 50%
3	 绿袖小姐	 25%
2	 吉夫人	 13%

2	 吉夫人	 1:24.24
8	 丝绸蕾丝	1:24.89
4	 自由广场	1:26.04
3	 绿袖小姐	1:26.17
5	 索帕诺	 1:27.04

赛事预览: “绿袖小姐”状态稳健，今乃此场合危险分子之一。“自由广场”上役赛事表现

亮眼，上阵此程难对付。“吉夫人”于此场合有望再度争得位置。“玛佐纳”至今已循序

渐进，不容忽视。

第  2场	 7:15 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 4	巨星诞生	Birthright	 60	 [	 1]	 布里维	 7.1%	 莱尔德	 14.3%
2	 0835	飞行达人	Ment To Fly	 60	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 卡琳	 3.8%
3	 09	北方蓝天	Northern Blue	 60	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 摩尔	 7.4%
4	 93	叛乱皇朝	Palace Revolt	 60	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 16.9%	 马伟豪	 10.7%
5	 624	凯基喜悦	Kaygee’s Delight	 60	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 5.3%	 布勒	 9.8%
6	 72	阿萨	 Vibe Sa	 60	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 11.3%	 邵嘉辉	 17.3%
7	 530	安迪酷哥	Andy Coogle	 60	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 9.1%	 纳都	 7.2%
8	 980	奶油杏仁	Almond Butter	 60	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 9.5%	 M米勒	 10.3%
9	 273	帝纳利	 Dynalley	 60	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 金米亚	 16.4%
10	 8	宾将军	 General Byng	 60	 [	10]	 帕特尔	 1.7%	 李维兰	 11.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	6	 阿萨

	 1	 巨星诞生

	 9	 帝纳利

	 10	宾将军

9	 帝纳利	 33%
5	 凯基喜悦	 22%
2	 飞行达人	 17%
4	 叛乱皇朝	 17%
7	 安迪酷哥	 17%

8	 奶油杏仁	1:27.85
7	 安迪酷哥	1:28.12

赛事预览: “阿萨”走势强劲，于此赛程能力撼群驹。“巨星诞生”首战表现令人瞩目，今

不失为此程大热门之一。“帝纳利”实力优秀，上阵此程可争得一席之位。“宾将军”今

有机会拼入榜内。

第  3场	 7:50 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 666952	缇卡洛斯	Tickalox	 57	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 16.9%	 拉夫迪	 10.8%
2	 470	纳瓦祖国	Navajo Nation	 57	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 罗希尔	 12.6%
3	 0	银色警报	Silver Alert	 57	 [	 3]	 柯昔	 10.4%	 M米勒	 10.3%
4	 990	魔铃	 Hell’s Bells	 57	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 11.3%	 布勒	 9.8%
5	 446053	喷射艇	 Jet Bund	 57	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 9.5%	 M米勒	 10.3%
6	 765	全球法则	Global Ruler	 57	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 康贝尔	 5.5%
7	 7	十二区	 District Twelve	 57	 [	 7]	 布里维	 7.1%	 马伟豪	 10.7%
8	 645408	拉杜斯卡	Ladooshka	 60	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 康贝尔	 5.5%
9	 677006	棋盘女王	Queen’s Gambit	 57	 [	 9]	 丹尼尔	 2.7%	 普林斯鲁	 7.2%
10	 0	优王	 U King	 57	 [	10]	 杰克布	 6.8%	 纳都	 7.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	 喷射艇

	 2	 纳瓦祖国

	 1	 缇卡洛斯

	 6	 全球法则

5	 喷射艇	 7%
8	 拉杜斯卡	 5%

5	 喷射艇	 33% 4	 魔铃	 1:35.89
8	 拉杜斯卡	1:37.07
5	 喷射艇	 1:39.43
1	 缇卡洛斯	1:40.58

赛事预览: “喷射艇”上阵此程甚理想，力战到底有机会夺魁。“纳瓦祖国”越战越勇，

上阵此程能拼入三甲。“缇卡洛斯”再度与此骑师搭档所向无敌，可获得奖金。“全球法
则”能有一番大作为。

第  4场	 8:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 2400公尺
1	 453623	阿维尼王	Arverni King	 60	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 15.8%	 玛斯卡	 15.7%
2	 380246	丁卡普	 Tin Cup	 56.5	 [	 2]	 柯昔	 10.4%	 奈尔	 8.7%
3	 148278	汤姆班霸	Tom Bombadil	 55.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 摩尔	 7.4%
4	 333665	班仔	 Banzai Pipeline	 58.5	 [	 4]	 赫伦瓦	 9.7%	 布勒	 9.8%
5	 557107	班德	 The Bund	 59	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 9.5%	 罗拨士	 12.0%
6	 233948	两倍黄金	Twice Golden	 60.5	 [	 6]	 梅修(4)	 3.7%	 布勒	 9.8%
7	 248520	康艺沙	 Khanyisa Indlela	 60	 [	 7]	 丹尼尔	 2.7%	 韦特	 13.7%
8	 606054	网路时间	Cyber Time	 58	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 古森	 5.7%
9	 333223	凯伊苏拉	Caesura	 61.5	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 韦特	 13.7%
10	 323512	麦迪森	 Madison Blues	 60.5	 [	10]	 雷景勋	 16.9%	 拉夫迪	 10.8%
11	 652182	计算器	 Quantifier	 61.5	 [	11]	 麦古华	 11.3%	 邵嘉辉	 17.3%
12	 850707	卡洛斯	 Juan Carlos	 62	 [	12]	 莫吉恩	 5.3%	 古森	 5.7%
13	 378340	自由节奏	Seattle Beat	 53.5	 [	13]	 杰克布	 6.8%	 纳都	 7.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 11	计算器

	 10	麦迪森

	 8	 网路时间

	 1	 阿维尼王

7	 康艺沙	 100%
10	麦迪森	 100%
1	 阿维尼王	 42%
6	 两倍黄金	 33%
2	 丁卡普	 33%

1	 阿维尼王	 67%
3	 汤姆班霸	 33%
8	 网路时间	 33%
6	 两倍黄金	 29%

12	卡洛斯	 2:27.94
6	 两倍黄金	2:29.74
8	 网路时间	2:31.44
3	 汤姆班霸	2:31.90
4	 班仔	 2:32.56

赛事预览: “计算器”有顶级师傅助阵奏效不少，势必能克服排位障碍。“麦迪森”状态保

持在一定的水准，今可争得奖金。“网路时间”已渐入佳境，值得留意。“阿维尼王”状

态极稳，上阵此程不容错失。

第  5场	 9:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 364025	统治者	 Rulership	 59	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 9.5%	 M米勒	 10.3%
2	 112790	弗斯蒂诺	Faustino	 58	 [	 2]	 杰克布	 6.8%	 纳都	 7.2%
3	 187453	旋转金币	Coin Spinner	 60.5	 [	 3]	 利哈巴(4)	 4.3%	 李维兰	 11.5%
4	 108680	特雷金蹄	Hooves Of Troy	 54.5	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 韦黑德	 13.9%
5	 328510	材科斯基	Tchaikovsky	 54.5	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 11.3%	 布勒	 9.8%
6	 513768	跟大队	 Get In The Q	 56	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 狄克逊	 14.6%
7	 975609	伊斯娜娜	 Ishnana	 61	 [	 7]	 梅修(4)	 3.7%	 布勒	 9.8%
8	 226784	东奇拉利	Donquerari	 52.5	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 5.3%	 古森	 5.7%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	 统治者

	 3	 旋转金币

	 6	 跟大队

	 8	 东奇拉利

2	 弗斯蒂诺	 50%
3	 旋转金币	 48%
6	 跟大队	 39%
1	 统治者	 39%
7	 伊斯娜娜	 31%

5	 材科斯基	 57%
1	 统治者	 54%
4	 特雷金蹄	 49%
6	 跟大队	 46%
2	 弗斯蒂诺	 42%

2	 弗斯蒂诺	0:56.09
7	 伊斯娜娜	0:56.23
4	 特雷金蹄	0:56.40
6	 跟大队	 0:56.52
1	 统治者	 0:56.64

赛事预览: “统治者”步速快捷难被超越，今获胜不难。“旋转金币”表现出色，于此程能

大展身手。“跟大队”前仗表现可忽略，今凭佳速可脱颖而出。“东奇拉利”前仗已跑得

接近，于此程有机会入围。

第  6场	 9:35 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 159778	时尚夫人	Fashion Mistress	 58.5	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 9.5%	 玛斯卡	 15.7%
2	 036777	缇兹魔法	Tiz Magic	 54.5	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 15.8%	 泰利	 15.6%
3	 322434	观鸟	 Birdwatcher	 55.5	 [	 3]	 雷景勋	 16.9%	 霍威尔	 9.2%
4	 062796	索纳克缇	Shona Kirsty Yves	 61	 [	 4]	 帕缇杰(4)	 25.0%	 罗拨士	 12.0%
5	 742316	杰德卡贝	 Jade’s Caberneigh	 60.5	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 玛斯卡	 15.7%
6	 349231	肉桂花	 Cinnamon Blush	 60.5	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 11.3%	 韦黑德	 13.9%
7	 423691	红霞	 Blush Of Dawn	 57	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 5.3%	 布勒	 9.8%
8	 510090	灵魂班机	Spirited Flight	 58.5	 [	 8]	 丹尼尔	 2.7%	 狄克逊	 14.6%
9	 499742	吉森小姐	Miss Gibson	 55	 [	 9]	 帕特尔	 1.7%	 嘉文德	 6.6%
10	 002610	猫咪冒险	Kitten’s Adventure	 59.5	 [	10]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 黎奇	 7.5%
11	 266057	恰西之花	Chelsea Flower	 58	 [	11]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 何伟森	 11.3%
12	 494210	秘密攻击	Stealth Attack	 61.5	 [	12]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 韦特	 13.7%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 9	 吉森小姐

	 3	 观鸟

	 2	 缇兹魔法

	 4	 索纳克缇

6	 肉桂花	 38%
10	猫咪冒险	 33%
4	 索纳克缇	 33%
11	恰西之花	 33%
8	 灵魂班机	 25%

1	 时尚夫人	 67%
7	 红霞	 38%
6	 肉桂花	 36%
4	 索纳克缇	 33%
12	秘密攻击	 28%

7	 红霞	 1:09.52
2	 缇兹魔法	1:09.56
10	猫咪冒险	1:09.68
6	 肉桂花	 1:09.96
3	 观鸟	 1:10.00

赛事预览: “吉森小姐”上役赛事表现不俗，上阵此程胜利在望。“观鸟”未曾令人失望，

于此场合非冠即亚。“缇兹魔法”以及“索纳克缇”均落后不远，今有机会上榜，值得多

加关注。

第  7场	 10:10 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 144568	无价法则	Priceless Ruler	 61.5	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 9.5%	 菲利	 14.3%
2	 422277	理想举动	 Ideal Act	 57	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 金米亚	 16.4%
3	 838068	宝伊	 Bowie	 56	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 11.3%	 邵嘉辉	 17.3%
4	 408216	弗玛吉尔	Formagear	 58.5	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 15.8%	 玛斯卡	 15.7%
5	 314445	凯西队长	Captain Casey	 61.5	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 16.9%	 李维兰	 11.5%
6	 763573	山痞子	 Shampompo Shampizi	 55	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 韦特	 13.7%
7	 469822	力量传输	Passage Of Power	 54.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 罗希尔	 12.6%
8	 363010	派斯利	 Paisley Park	 60.5	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 泰利	 15.6%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	 力量传输

	 4	 弗玛吉尔

	 6	 山痞子

	 5	 凯西队长

5	 凯西队长	 100%
2	 理想举动	 48%
7	 力量传输	 44%
4	 弗玛吉尔	 42%
6	 山痞子	 33%

8	 派斯利	 67%
1	 无价法则	 50%
2	 理想举动	 47%
6	 山痞子	 24%
4	 弗玛吉尔	 22%

1	 无价法则	1:21.19
8	 派斯利	 1:21.36
3	 宝伊	 1:21.95
2	 理想举动	1:22.26
6	 山痞子	 1:22.47

赛事预览: “力量传输”一直徘徊在胜利边缘，若能重振前仗佳状能争雄。“弗玛吉尔”

上阵此程可一放到底。“山痞子”实力优秀，今有机会捎来佳音。“凯西队长”前仗表现

佳，于此程有望再显雄风。
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